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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 3 - 12Oxford Lanes
USBC Certification: 760681

President: Carla Hays cahays46@gmail.com
Vice President: Judy Hulshult

Secretary: Julie Schlichter julieschlichter15@gmail.com    Treasurer: Sandy Study san645@yahoo.com

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 6 2 Leftovers 43 17 549 231 36288 24804 636 1789 912 2658
2 11 3 Dangerous Dames 41 19 595 195 35462 26699 667 1855 868 2447
3 12 10 Don's Carryout 37½ 22½ 540 238 35364 24588 697 1838 922 2528
4 8 6 Our Balls Are Pretty 34 26 556 226 35511 25326 671 1829 886 2532
5 3 9 Irma's Girls 30 30 602 190 35476 27112 695 1955 887 2492
6 9 5 White Barn 27½ 32½ 563 220 35113 23743 636 1734 870 2481
7 5 8 Family & Friends 26 34 546 234 35294 24524 671 1876 910 2593
8 10 1 New Girls In Town 24½ 35½ 510 263 34752 23178 596 1658 864 2455
9 4 7 Hartman's Construction 19 41 483 284 34444 21478 583 1582 872 2449

10 7 4 Dazed & Confused 17½ 42½ 517 256 34540 22570 607 1671 870 2460

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Don's Carryout 722 794 788 2304 1 <---> Dazed & Confused 815 774 809 2398 3
5-6 Dangerous Dames 777 817 846 2440 3 <---> New Girls In Town 789 757 736 2282 1
7-8 Family & Friends 910 826 857 2593 3 <---> White Barn 841 870 720 2431 1

9-10 Leftovers 848 775 853 2476 3 <---> Hartman's Constructi 791 844 772 2407 1
11-12 Irma's Girls 702 779 801 2282 2 <---> Our Balls Are Pretty 836 745 796 2377 2

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Today   9-  7   8-  2   4-  6   5-  1   3- 10
Next Week   1-  8   5-  7   9-  3  10-  6   4-  2

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 671 Family & Friends 651 Dangerous Dames 619 Leftovers
Scratch Series 1876 Family & Friends 1855 Dangerous Dames 1774 Leftovers

Handicap Game 910 Family & Friends 870 White Barn 853 Leftovers
Handicap Series 2593 Family & Friends 2476 Leftovers 2440 Dangerous Dames

Scratch Game 238 Abbey Potter 201 Kyra Hays 196 Trish Marcum
Scratch Series 613 Abbey Potter 548 Trish Marcum 517 Nikki Baker

Handicap Game 272 Cindy Lusk 261 Kyra Hays 254 Abbey Potter
Handicap Series 709 Nikki Baker 678 Cindy Lusk 661 Abbey Potter

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 697 Don's Carryout 695 Irma's Girls 671 Our Balls Are Pretty

671 Family & Friends
Scratch Series 1955 Irma's Girls 1876 Family & Friends 1855 Dangerous Dames

Handicap Game 922 Don's Carryout 912 Leftovers 910 Family & Friends
Handicap Series 2658 Leftovers 2593 Family & Friends 2532 Our Balls Are Pretty

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Scratch Game 225 Kim Forney 225 Angie Brown 222 Dawana Timmer
Scratch Series 580 Trish Marcum 574 Vivian Shaffer 562 Angie Brown

Handicap Game 276 Kim Forney 273 Dawana Timmer 272 Cindy Lusk
Handicap Series 712 Susan Foley 709 Nikki Baker 703 Vivian Shaffer
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - New Girls In Town

1 Brianna McVay 127 66 5746 45 398 349 124 120 114 358 553
11 Jamie C. Turner 102 86 4627 45 317 268 92 75 113 280 535
33 R Paige Heitfield 91 95 3848 42 292 246 75 91 85 251 533
30 R Abbey Potter 190 16 6665 35 593 554 238 211 164 613 661

2 - Leftovers
38 Susan Foley 139 56 6275 45 445 396 145 110 139 394 562
20 Gina Stigall 132 62 5982 45 402 353 115 126 158 399 585
14 Nikki Baker 133 61 6015 45 417 368 181 159 177 517 709
17 Jeannie Stigall 145 52 6532 45 476 427 173 146 145 464 620

3 - Dangerous Dames
36 Trish Marcum 167 34 7526 45 538 489 172 180 196 548 653
37 Sharon Kripp 131 63 4992 38 420 378 121 127 158 406 595

100 Dawana Timmer 152 46 6409 42 476 430 127 161 152 440 575
39 Marilyn Ruther 145 52 5251 36 443 403 162 154 145 461 617

4 - Dazed & Confused
10 Jill Kirkpatrick 132 62 5584 42 401 355 133 136 140 409 595

9 Laurie Jones 137 58 5780 42 430 384 183 113 141 437 611
24 Debbie Hansel 134 60 4037 30 418 384 109 182 143 434 617
18 Sue Treadway 114 76 3446 30 349 315 133 86 128 347 575

5 - White Barn
52 Tina Harper 141 55 6102 43 430 383 171 178 125 474 642
59 Casy Leab 142 54 1140 8 433 421 0 0
79 Kyra Hays 136 59 5714 42 451 405 141 201 119 461 641
12 Carla A. Hays 144 52 5653 39 437 394 173 149 115 437 593

4 R Chrissy Black 97 90 3204 33 324 287 98 84 103 285 555
6 - Our Balls Are Pretty

46 Julie Schlichter 132 62 5977 45 407 358 138 124 152 414 600
48 Susie Rooney 127 66 4974 39 402 359 123 108 104 335 530
92 Crystal R. Hall 141 55 5935 42 455 409 162 144 135 441 609
47 Heidi Condo 156 43 6571 42 494 448 186 142 178 506 638

7 - Hartman's Construction
53 Rachelle Alexander 115 76 4866 42 354 308 92 122 108 322 547

3 Debbie Bramkamp 98 89 3535 36 326 286 97 145 116 358 631
34 Mae Jessup 131 63 5897 45 439 390 149 127 142 418 610
61 Tari Halcomb 139 56 838 6 422 412 0 0

8 - Family & Friends
8 Kathy J. Nieman 152 46 5934 39 492 449 184 141 186 511 655

13 R Cindy E. Lusk 104 84 4720 45 320 271 186 132 102 420 678
6 R Judy A. Jones 145 52 6095 42 475 429 151 179 152 482 641
7 R Penny McVay 145 52 5684 39 448 405 150 135 178 463 619

9 - Irma's Girls
2 Kelly Osborn 145 52 6119 42 451 405 126 144 138 408 561

19 Maria Lindley 155 44 6070 39 482 439 130 187 168 485 617
75 Jamie Hosler 130 64 4698 36 411 371 a120 a120 a120 360 552
67 Angie Brown 172 30 6224 36 523 483 139 141 188 468 552

10 - Don's Carryout
32 Patty Eldridge 122 70 5165 42 370 324 a112 a112 a112 336 546
22 Judy Hulshult 109 80 3616 33 344 307 a99 a99 a99 297 537
23 Kim Forney 149 48 6262 42 488 442 145 151 152 448 592
35 Vivian Shaffer 160 40 7224 45 504 455 128 194 187 509 629
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Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z    Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Chris Alexander 134 60 2425 18 199 485 260 668 0 0
Roxanna Grimes 131 63 393 3 137 393 200 582 0 0
Vicki Jacobs 159 40 2387 15 193 507 229 627 0 0
Debbie Keehner 142 54 1283 9 200 495 264 687 0 0
Verna Kremer 140 56 1686 12 169 433 224 589 0 0
Kassie Naughton 166 35 498 3 183 498 218 603 0 0
Becky Smith 155 44 1869 12 190 492 243 642 0 0
Sherry F. Stepp 118 73 1778 15 147 405 226 642 147 144 100 391 619

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Andrew Nieman - Oxford Lanes12/3/2025  1:49 pm  Page 3 of 3


